
 
 
 

 
 

F.No. ADM.II. 42/2024              Office of The       
(Consumables Articles)                                City Civil Court, Bengaluru 
cccadm2@gmail.com                     080 2293 9220 
________________________________________________________________________________ 

  CCC.ADM.II. 42/2024/(Consumables Articles)/2024-25    Date: 08.07.2024 
 

Brief e-Tender Notification 
 

This Office invites e-Bidding Proposals (Quotations) from the local (having business 
in Bengaluru City Only) vendors who are interested to supply the Consumable and 
Permanent articles for the day to day use of the City Civil Court and its units 
Firms/Agencies/Operators, through e-procurement portal ( 
https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/Auctions/live ), the details of the 
stationery/consumable articles, which are as appended: 

 

 Sl. 
No. 

Item Details 

 1 Tender Number   CCC.ADM.II. 42/2024/(Consumables Articles)/2024-25   
 2 Tender Number (as issued by KPPP) HCK/2024-25/IND0019 
 3 Tender Name/Services sought 

for: 
Procurement of the Consumable and Permanent 
articles for the day to day use of the City Civil Court 
and its units. (Refer Full Tender Document) 

 4 Procuring Entity City Civil Court, Bengaluru 
 5 Validity of the Tender- Contract 1 year, 2024-25, subject to the satisfactory 

quality/performance. 
 6 Estimated Approximate Total 

Tender Cost 
₹10,00,000/- per annum (Rough Estimation) 

 7 EMD Amount ₹ 20,000/- 
(₹2,500/- payable as nominal EMD through e-

procurement portal only, rest payable in DD form after 
successful Tender allotment) 

 8 Billing model Billing after each delivery, subject to the satisfactory 
quality/performance. 

 9 Closing Date & Time for 
submission of Tender proposal 

07/08/2024 at 4.00 p.m. 

 10 Tender Opening Date & Time Technical: 08/08/2024 at 12.00 p.m. 
Financial: Upon approval of Technical Bid 

 11 Office Contact Number & e-mail 
ID 

080 2293 9220 
cccadm2@gmail.com 

 12 Pre-bid Meeting Date 23/07/2024 
 

-subject to the terms and conditions as stipulated in the Full e-Tender Notification of the 
even reference no., the Eligible and Interested vendors (having business in Bengaluru City 
Only), in acceptance to the above stated details, terms and conditions may submit their e-
Bidding Proposals (Quotations), through e-procurement portal ( 
https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/Auctions/live ). 

 
           Sd/- 

                         Registrar, 
                City Civil Court,  
                                                                             Bengaluru.    



F. No. ADM II 42/2024 Office of The

(Consumables Articles) City Civil Court, Bengaluru

cccadm2@gmail.com 080 2293 9220

CCC.ADM.II. 42/2024/(Consumables Articles)/2024-25 Date: 08.07.2024

e-Tender Notification

******

e-TENDER NOTIFICATION

This Office invites e-Bidding Proposals (Quotations) from the local (having

business in Bengaluru City Only) vendors who are interested to supply the

Consumable and Permanent articles for the day to day use of the City Civil

Court and its units Firms/Agencies/Operators, through e-procurement portal (

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/Auctions/live ), the details of the

stationery/consumable articles, which are as appended:

Item Code Name of the Item Details & Specifications
Denomination/

Unit
Qty

A.II.Con/1 Phenyl
Concentrated Liquid (Dewglow

Thick)
5 ltr Can each 1

A.II.Con/2 Phenyl

Concentrated Liquid, capable

of producing 10 liters of

Medium strength Phenyl upon

dissolving with water

1 ltr Bottle each 1

A.II.Con/3 Toilet Acid Good Quality 5 ltr Can each 1

A.II.Con/4 Floor Wiper Gala brand or equivalent 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/5 Naphthalene Balls 1 kg each 1

A.II.Con/6 Hand wash Soap Dettol Brand
100 gms(₹10/-)

each
1

A.II.Con/7 Dish wash Bar Vim Brand- citrus variant
130 gms(₹10/-)

each
1

A.II.Con/8
Flask Cleaning

Brush
Gala Brand or equivalent 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/9 Plastic Bucket
Gala Brand or equivalent of

Small (5 Ltrs) Capacity
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/10
Plastic Bucket

(Brite)

Gala Brand or equivalent of

Medium (16 Ltrs) Capacity
1 No. each 1

Sub:
Inviting Proposals(Quotations) for supply of consumables and

permanent articles.

Ref:
This Office Note F.No. ADM.II. 42/2024/(Consumables

Articles) and Orders of Principal District & Sessions Judge,

Bengaluru City, Dated:04/07/2024.



A.II.Con/11 Rubber Foot Mat
Gala Brand or equivalent of

minimum dimensions
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/12
Face Mask-use &

throw
Tri-ply surgical mask

100 No.s in each

pack
1

A.II.Con/13

Face

Mask-washable &

reusable

Cotton cloth with adjustable

loop, not exceeding 15₹ Per
mask

1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/14 Soft Broom
Gala Brand or equivalent.

Durable Quality
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/15 Coconut Broom Durable Quality. 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/16 Dust Pan
Gala Brand or equivalent.

Thick & Durable Plastic.
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/17 Mopper with Stick

Gala Brand or equivalent.

Cotton microfiber and durable

stick

1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/18
Spider Web

Cleaning Stick

Gala Brand or equivalent.

Durable Quality
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/19
Toilet Cleaning

Brush

Gala Brand or equivalent.

Durable quality
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/20 Plastic Mug
Gala Brand or equivalent.

Thick & Durable Plastic.
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/21
Plastic Tray

rectangular

Gala Brand or equivalent,

Thick & Durable Plastic for

office use.

1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/22 Thermos Flask Milton Brand or equivalent
1 Ltr Capacity. 1

No. each
1

A.II.Con/23 Thermos Flask Milton Brand or equivalent
½ Ltr Capacity. 1

No. each
1

A.II.Con/24
Tumbler top Cover

(Coaster) 6 pc

Transparent/White or cream

colored- Durable quality
Set of 6 each 1

A.II.Con/25
Room Freshener

Spray
Odonil Brand or equivalent

500ml. Qty. 1 No.

each
1

A.II.Con/26 Detergent Powder Surf Excel brand or Equivalent 1 Kg. each 1

A.II.Con/27
Tube Light Big

Size 40 W

Phillips Brand or equivalent.

40W or any wattage capable of

producing same lumens.

1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/28 Choke Electronic Crompton Brand or equivalent. 1 Dozen each 1

A.II.Con/29
Tube Light Side

Holder
Any Durable Brand. 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/30
Emergency Light

LED
Phillips Brand or equivalent. each 1

A.II.Con/31 Green Baize Cloth

The cloth should be free from

dust accumulation and should

not release thin fibres.

1 Mtr. x 1 Mtr.

each
1



A.II.Con/32 Red Cloth Durable quality
1 Mtr. x 1 Mtr.

each
1

A.II.Con/33
Kora Cloth (thick

44” Panna)
Durable quality

1 Mtr. x 1 Mtr.

each
1

A.II.Con/34
Pen Torch

Cell/Battery 9 vol

Eveready Brand or equivalent.

AAA size
1 Dozen each 1

A.II.Con/35
Pen Torch

Cell/Battery 9 vol

Eveready Brand or equivalent.

AA size
1 Dozen each 1

A.II.Con/36
Hand Sanitizer

Liquid

With minimum 60% alcohol

content
5 ltr can each 1

A.II.Con/37 LED Bulb 20 W

Phillips Brand or equivalent,

producing equivalent lumens of

light

1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/38 Starter Any Durable Brand. 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/39 Soap Box
Gala or any other equivalent

brand
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/40 Bleaching Powder Good Quality
200g. packet. 1

No. each
1

A.II.Con/41
Borosilicate Water

Cups
Borosil Brand or equivalent

Pack of 6 No.s

each
1

A.II.Con/42 Seat Cushion
Duroflex Brand or equivalent

(18” x 18”)

Pack of 6 No.s

each
1

A.II.Con/43
Hand Towel Small

Turkey

300GSM or more (12 x 18

inch). White Or Cream colored.
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/44 Big Towel Turkey
300GSM or more (36 x 72

inch). White Or Cream colored.
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/45 Hanger Plastic, Durable quality 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/46 Hand Gloves Durable quality 1 pair each 1

A.II.Con/47
Dust Bin Small

open type

Gala or any other equivalent

brand
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/48
Cup & Saucer Set

of six

Porcelain material & La-Opala

Style
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/49
Table Glass (2 X 4

ft & 8mm Thick)
Toughened glass. Durable 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/50
Fan regulator

electronic
Any reputed brand 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/51
Telephone Cord

Cable 2 pair
Any reputed brand 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/52
Big Dustbin, with

wheels

240 litre, Nilkamal Brand or

equivalent
1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/53
Hand Sanitizer

Dispenser
500 ml dispenser only 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/54
Button Cell for

Calculator
LR 44 1 No. each 1



A.II.Con/55
Tube Light Small

Size 36 W

Phillips Brand or equivalent.

40W or any wattage capable of

producing same lumens.

1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/56 Door Curtains Any Durable Brand. 1 No. each 1

A.II.Con/57 Coir Mat (2 X 4 ft) Durable quality 1 No. each 1

A.II. Per/01
6 Lever Lock

(Godrej)
Godrej Brand. Brass Metal 1 No. each 1

A.II. Per

/02

7 Lever Lock

(Godrej)
Godrej Brand. Brass Metal 1 No. each 1

A.II. Per

/03

8 Lever Lock

(Godrej)
Godrej Brand. Brass Metal 1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/04
Stainless Steel

Spoon
Durable quality 1 Dozen each 1

A.II.Per/05
Calculator Casio

DJ 120 D+

Minm. 2 years warranty –free

replacement otherwise
1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/06
Heavy Duty single

Punching M/c

Refer sample available at City

Civil Court. Supply same or

better quality.

1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/07 Punching Needle

Refer sample available at City

Civil Court. Supply same or

better quality.

1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/08 Suitcase 18” VIP or any equivalent brand 1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/09 Suitcase 21” VIP or any equivalent brand 1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/10 Steel Plate (Lunch) 14” Dia and gauge thickness 1 No. each  

A.II.Per/11 Steel Glass
Medium Size and gauge

thickness of
1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/12 Table Calling Bell 1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/13 Pedestal Fan Havells brand 1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/14 Spike Buster
CONA or any equivalent brand

4 + 4 with USB socket, 1.5 Mtr
1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/15 Extension Cord
CONA or any equivalent brand

5 Mtr. Length
1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/16 Digital Wall Clock

Date, Day, Time &

Temperature Display. Minm. 2

years warranty –free

replacement otherwise

1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/17 Wall Clock

ORPAT or any equivalent

brand. Minm. 2 years

warranty –free replacement

otherwise

1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/18

Mahatma

Gandhiji Photo

Portrait with

frame

30”x24” premium wood with

black painted edge. Fine print

photo.

1 No. each 1



A.II.Per/19

Dr. B R Ambedkar

Photo Portrait

with frame

30”x24” premium wood with

black painted edge. Fine print

photo.

1 No. each 1

A.II.Per/20

Landline corded

Telephone

Instrument

With caller ID 16 digit display,

beetel or any equivalent brand.
1 No. each 1

Sl.

No.

Item Details

1 Tender Number CCC.ADM.II. 42/2024/(Consumables

Articles)/2024-25 Dated: 08.07.2024

2 Tender Number (as issued

by KPPP)

-To be issued on the date of publishing, by

KPP portal-

3 Tender Name/Services

sought for:

Procurement of the Consumable and

Permanent articles for the day to day use of

the City Civil Court and its units.

4 Procuring Entity City Civil Court, Bengaluru

5 Validity of the Tender-

Contract

1 year, 2024-25, subject to the satisfactory

quality/performance.

6 Estimated Approximate

Total Tender Cost

₹10,00,000/- per annum (Rough

Estimation)

7 EMD Amount ₹ 20,000/-
(₹2,500/- payable as nominal EMD through
e-procurement portal only, rest payable in

DD form after successful Tender allotment)

8 Billing model Billing after each delivery, subject to the

satisfactory quality/performance.

9 Closing Date & Time for

submission of Tender

proposal

09/08/2024 at 4.00 p.m.

10 Tender Opening Date &

Time

Technical: 13/08/2024 at 12.01 p.m.

Financial: Upon approval of Technical Bid

11 Office Contact Number &

e-mail ID

080 2293 9220

cccadm2@gmail.com

12 Pre-bid Meeting 23/07/2024

The stipulated terms & conditions are hereunder:-

“

1. Price quoted should be inclusive of taxes and charges, if any, as applicable

to the Govt. Department on the date of Notification with free delivery at

the Office of City Civil Court, Bengaluru City.

2. Along with the submission of quotation, the firms/suppliers are required

to furnish the sample of items for the quoted price on the day of Pre-bid

meeting which will be held on 23.07.2024, or if declared holiday, on the



next working day. The samples so presented by each bidder will be

retained, at the Office of City Civil Court for the purpose of ensuring

compliance of quality standards during each delivery of items, until the

awarding of tender to the successful bidder, after which the items shall be

returned to the respective unsuccessful bidders.

3. Any information and feedback provided on the day of Pre-bid meeting will

be collated and an addendum notification will be published through the

same means as this notification.

4. No commitments will be made with regard to quantum of purchase of the

said items for the whole period of Tender.

5. Upon opening of Financial Bid Cover on the KPP Portal, The Principal

District & Sessions Judge, Bengaluru City,

a. Shall negotiate with the L1 Bidder to offer competitive rates in

comparison with that of the other bidders for those listed items

which are priced costlier, and

b. Reserves the right to split the entire tender into 2 or more parts and

award the same to multiple vendors, on lowest cost basis

, so as to benefit the Government by reducing the cost of each unit.

6. The sample items presented by the successful bidder shall be retained for

the entire duration of Tender process, the payment of which will be made

after the presentation of first bill.

7. The prices quoted for the stationery/consumable articles will be for the

First quality and of reputed brand/companies only.

8. Good quality consumable articles shall be supplied. Any defective or

inferior quality articles if supplied, such articles are liable to be rejected.

And any costs associated whatsoever will not be borne by this Office.

9. The rates quoted for the consumable articles in the Tender/Quotations

submitted by the successful supplier for the tender will be applicable for

the Financial Year 2024-25.

10. The City Civil Court will not entertain, if there is any increase in the price

quoted for the approved tender. The approved short listed supplier for the

consumable articles will have to supply the consumable articles, as per

the price quoted in the respective approved quotations for the complete

Financial Year 2024-25 and if any discrepancies in this regard, suitable

necessary action will be initiated against the defaulters and also the

E.M.D. amount will be forfeited and deposited to the Government.

11. The intending supplier for the tender shall deposit a nominal E.M.D. of

₹2,500-00 by way of Net-banking through KPP portal while submitting

their bidding proposal. Further, the tenderer shall deposit the rest of the



13. The payment will be made only after the supply followed by verification and 

acceptance of articles to the City Civil Court, subject to availability of funds. 

14. The acceptance or rejection of the quotation is at the discretion of the 

Principal District & Sessions Judge, Bengaluru City. 

15. 

16. 

An intimation will be sent to the L1 bidder, to submit their rest of the EMD 

Demand Draft of7,500/- along with sample items, if not presented aliready 

on the date of Pre-bid meeting. The same should be complied within 1 week, 

otherwise which, the non-compliance shall be deemed as denial of service. 

Consequentially, the L2 bidder shall be deemed as "successful bidder" 

provisionally, after which the above said process shall be repeated. 

1 

The successful bidder upon awarding the Tender, shall prepare and 

produce agreement copy drafted on stamp paper of appropriate stamp 

amount, as per the clauses of Contract Law. 

17. The quotations received without E.M.D. amount and after the said date will 

not be entertained under any circumnstances and those quotations are 

deemed to be rejected. 

Copy To, For wide Publication: 
The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru, with 
a request to publish the Tender notification on the Hon ble High Court 

Website. 

2. The Prl. District & Sessions Judge, Bengaluru Rural Court, Bengaluru. 
3. The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Bengaluru. 

Registrar 
City Civil Court 

Bengaluru 

4. The Registrar, Court of Small Causes, Bengaluru. 
5. The Director, Department of Information (Vaartha Ilakhe), No.17, Vartha 

Soudha, Infantry Road, Bengaluru 560001:- along with Tender 
Notification & Brief Tender Notification, requesting for publication of the 
same in two widely circulated Daily News Papers, each of Kannada and 
English language, for wide publication. 

6. The Software Technician/Sheristedar, City Civil Court, Bengaluru:- to Web 
Host on the Bengaluru Urban District Judiciary Website 

7. Notice Boards 

8. Office Copy 



Tender Management

ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ವಿವರಗಳು

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಣೆಗಳ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್
ಕನ್ನಡ English A- A A+ A++

Tuesday, July 9, 2024 4:29:25 PM GMT+05:30

App KPPP Mobile ಸಹಾಯವಾಣಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರ  +91-8046010000 +91-8068948777  support[at]eprochelpdesk[dot]com

ಟೆಂಡರಿನ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: HCK/2024-25/IND0019

Commercial Bid Type: Itemwise

ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ: ADM II Consumables and Permanent Articles

ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಮೌಲ್ಯಮಾಪನ ಬಗೆ: Two Cover

ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪಂಗಡ: Goods

ದರಪಟ್ಟಿ ಬಗೆ: Open

ಇಲಾಖೆ: High Court of Karnataka

Tender Amount(INR): ---

Location Name: CITY CIVIL COURT BENGALURU

ECV/Non-ECV: Non-ECV

Tender Scope: ADM II Consumables and Permanent Articles

Denomination Type: Rupees

Itemwise Technical Evaluation: Yes

Itemwise EMD: No

Highest Bidder Selection: No

Multiple Currencies Allowed: No

ಎನ್ ಐ ಟಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಿದ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 08-07-2024 17:15:15

ಘೋಷಣೆಗಳ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 1

Sample Remarks: ADM II, 3rd Floor City Civil Court Complex Near Kaveri bhavan
Bengaluru

File Number: ---

Type of Procurement Entity: State PSU

Condition 1:

Tenderers should not be associated, or have been associated in the past, directly or indirectly, with a firm or any of its
affiliates which have been engaged by the Purchaser to provide consulting services for the preparation of the design,
specifications, and other documents to be used for the procurement of the goods to be purchased under this Invitation of
Tenders. �
Condition 2:

Bidders shall not be under a declaration of ineligibility for corrupt and fraudulent practices issued by Government of
Karnataka
Condition 3:

It shall be the responsibility of the Bidder to ensure credit of Tender Processing Fee and EMD into the respective receiving
bank accounts of e-Procurement on or before the last date and time of bid submission.
Condition 4:

EMD Payments through e-Payment mode shall be made as one single transaction and payments made in part are liable for
rejection.
Condition 5:

All T&Cs as per Tender Documents

ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ವಿವರಗಳು

General Conditions of Eligibility

 Centre for e-Governance, Government of Karnataka  | Designed and Developed by  Technology

09/07/2024, 16:29 KPPP Portal

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/viewTenderDetails 1/3

tel:+91-8046010000
tel:+91-8068948777
mailto:support@eprochelpdesk.com
https://dxc.com/
https://dxc.com/
https://dxc.com/
https://dxc.com/


1 Capabilities of Vendor Company Registration Certificate Others -- Company Registration
Certificate

« 1 »

ಕ್ರಮಸಂಖ್ಯೆ  Criterion Type  Criterion Description  Criterion Documents 

1 Technical Bid Annual Turnover Certificate No

2 Technical Bid AS PER TENDER DOCUMENTS No

3 Technical Bid Company Registration Certificate No

« 1 »

ಕ್ರಮಸಂಖ್ಯೆ  Document Type  Document Name 
Document is
Mandatory 

1 Default Yes No 77

ಕ್ರಮಸಂಖ್ಯೆ  Group Name  Group is Mandatory 
All Items are
Mandatory  No of Items 

View
Item
Details 

Contact Person Name:

Nagarjuna G K
ಕಛೇರಿ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:

08022939220
ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:

7676925111

ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಶುಲ್ಕ (INR):

500.00
ಮುಂಗಡ ಹಣ ಠೇವಣಿ ಮೊತ್ತ(INR):

20000.00
EMD e-Payment:

2500.00
EMD Bank Guarantee:

17500.00
Validity of BG in Days from Last Day of Bid Submission:

15

ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯ :

Technical Qualification Criteria

Documents required from the Bidder

Tender Group Items

ಸಂಪರ್ಕ ಮಾಹಿತಿ

ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಮೊತ್ತದ ವಿವರಗಳು

ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಿಬಿಡ್ ಸಭೆಯ ವಿವರಗಳು

 Centre for e-Governance, Government of Karnataka  | Designed and Developed by  Technology

09/07/2024, 16:29 KPPP Portal

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/viewTenderDetails 2/3

https://dxc.com/
https://dxc.com/
https://dxc.com/
https://dxc.com/


ಹಿಂದೆ   

Refer Karnataka Transparency in Public Procurement Rules Chapter V.Rule 17 for Minimum Time for Submission of Tenders

As per KTPP Rule 17(3): The last date for submission of tenders, so fixed, shall be on the working day and the time shall be mandatorily between 10.00 hrs and
17.30 hrs only.

ಮುಖಪುಟ | ಪೂರೈಕೆದಾರರ ನೋಂದಣಿ | ಕೇಳಲಾಗುವ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳು | ನಿಯಮಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಷರತ್ತುಗಳು | ಗೌಪ್ಯತೆ ನೀತಿ | ಡೌನ್ ಲೋಡ್ ಗಳು | ಪರವಾನಗಿ ಪ್ರಮಾಣೀಕರಿಸುವ
ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು | ನಮ್ಮನ್ನು ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಿ

ಕೊನೆಯದಾಗಿ ನವೀಕರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ: Wednesday, March 22,2023 11:55 AM
ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಅತ್ಯುತ್ತಮವಾಗಿ ವೀಕ್ಷಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ: Chrome v-87.0.4280.141, Microsoft Edge v-87.0.664.75, Firefox -v-83.0 | ಬ್ರೌಸರ್ ಗಳ ರೆಸಲ್ಯೂಶನ್: 1280x800 to

1920x1080

23-07-2024 11:00:00
ವಿಳಾಸ:

City Civil Court complex, Near Kaveri bhavan, Bengaluru
ನಗರ:

Bengaluru
ರಾಜ್ಯ:

Karnataka
ಪಿನ್:

560009

ಬೆಲೆ ಕೂಗು ಊರ್ಜಿತ ಅವಧಿ:

90
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳು/ ಸ್ಪಷ್ಟೀಕರಣಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ವೇಳೆ:

08-08-2024 17:00:00
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಗಳನ್ನು ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ವೇಳೆ:

09-08-2024 16:00:00
Date of Sample Submission:

12-08-2024 12:00:00
ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬೆಲೆ ಕೂಗು ತೆರೆಯಲು ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ವೇಳೆ:

13-08-2024 12:01:00

Tender Published User Name:

KPE21531 - P J PARAMESHWARA
Tender Published User Post:

HCK_REG_BCCC_BNG

Tender Schedule

Tender Published User Details

 Centre for e-Governance, Government of Karnataka  | Designed and Developed by  Technology

09/07/2024, 16:29 KPPP Portal

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/viewTenderDetails 3/3

https://dxc.com/
https://dxc.com/
https://dxc.com/
https://dxc.com/

